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AGENT INFORMATION

Contact Information:
Todd@SRDcommercial.com

863.877.2846

Todd Dantzler, CCIM
Managing Partner, Broker

Todd Dantzler, CCIM, is a managing partner of SVN Saunders Ralston Dantzler Realty.

He is a well-known authority on commercial properties and land use in the Lakeland-Winter Haven metro and 
surrounding areas. Todd specializes in commercial properties, investment properties, and commercial leasing. 

Also a principle with Real Estate Central Group, LLC, a residential real estate brokerage in Winter Haven, Todd has 
been active in East Polk County real estate for over 33 years. He is a second generation real estate leader -- his 
father having served as chairman of the Florida Real Estate Commission (FREC) in the early 80’s.

Todd was recognized as the 2012 Florida Realtor® of the Year in August of 2012. In 2000, he was elected president 
of the Florida Realtors® -- the youngest president in the history of Florida Realtors®. He is a current member of 
the board of directors, past treasurer, and past chairman of the Legislative Committee and Affordable Housing Task 
Force of the Florida Realtors®. He is a past president of the East Polk County Association of Realtors®.

In 2010, Todd was elected to the Polk County Board of County Commissioners and served as the Chairman of the 
Commission in 2014. As a sitting County Commissioner, he also serves on the Finance Committee, the Community 
Relations Advisory Council, the Polk Transportation Planning Organization. He is the Commission liaison to the 
Central Florida Development Council, the economic development arm of the County.

In addition, Todd is the current Vice President and former secretary of the Winter Haven Hospital Board of Trustees. 
Winter Haven Hospital Baycare is major medical center serving East Polk and Highlands counties and is the largest 
private employer in East Polk County.

Todd received a Bachelor of Science degree in Business Administration with a major in Marketing from the 
University of Florida and is a member of the Florida Blue Key at UF. He also was the president of his fraternity, Alpha 
Tau Omega. 

Awards:                                                   
• 2012 Florida Realtor of the Year by Florida Realtor

Disciplines:
• Commercial Properties
• Investment Properties
• Industrial Properties
• Commercial Leasing
• Area: East Polk County and the Lakeland-Winter Haven 

Metro Area

mailto:bburke%40srdcommercial.com?subject=MLK%20JR%20Ave%20Commercial
http://srdcommercial.com
mailto:bburke%40srdcommercial.com?subject=MLK%20JR%20Ave%20Commercial
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Location

• Property is located in fast growing “Lakeland Highlands”

• Median Household Income within a 3 mile radius is $73,227 which is 67% higher than    

 Polk County

• Close proximity to Publix, future Lakeland Regional Health campus, Bartow Regional Medical  

 Center, and Downtown Bartow

Site/Building

• 38.5 +/- acres of vacant land

• 1,953 +/- ft. of frontage on US 98 and 1,045 +/- ft. on Boy Scout Ranch Road

Political/Legal

• Residential Suburban future land use which is within the Suburban Development Area (SDA)

• Future Land Use permits single-family dwelling units, family care homes, agricultural support  

 uses, and community facilities.

PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS

http://srdcommercial.com
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Site Address: US 98 & Boy Scout Ranch Road
Bartow, FL 33830

County: Polk

PIN (Property Identification Number): 242924288500000041, 242924000000014010

Land Size: 38.5 +/- acres

Property Use: Vacant Agriculture

Utilities:
Polk County - 10’’ Water Line on Boy Scount Ranch Road 
City of Bartow - Sewer Force Main across US 98 at  
Spessard F. Holland Elementary School 

Future Land Use: RS - Residential Surburban (Polk)

Potential Land Use: Option to change residential based Mixed PD

Taxes 2019: $514.75 - includes agriculture exemption

Traffic Count: 45,000 cars/day on US 98

Price: $5,500,000

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

http://srdcommercial.com
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Close proximity to Bartow Regional Hospital and Downtown Bartow

REGIONAL LOCATION MAP

Winter Haven
Lakeland

Tampa

Plant City

Subject
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LOCATION MAP

3.8 +/- miles south of the Polk Parkway

LOCATION MAP

Winter Haven

Lakeland

Plant City

Bartow

Subject
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1, 3, 5 Mile Radius
5 & 10 Minute Drive

DEMOGRAPHICS MAP

http://srdcommercial.com
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DEMOGRAPHICSDEMOGRAPHICS
Benchmark Demographics 1 mile 3 miles 5 miles 5 minutes 10 minutes Polk FL US
Population 3,500 17,409 50,775 12,483 56,251 642,909 20,108,440 323,580,626
Households 1,238 5,847 18,330 4,308 20,477 240,058 7,858,449 121,786,233
Families 940 4,678 13,628 3,423 15,040 166,952 5,083,223 80,307,260
Average Household Size 2.82 2.97 2.76 2.89 2.74 2.63                  2.50                  2.59                  

Owner Occupied Housing Units 868 4,514 12,949 3,236 14,066 158,596 4,936,146 76,427,142
Renter Occupied Housing Units 370 1,333 5,381 1,072 6,411 81,462 2,922,303 45,359,091
Median Age 37.8 38.1 39.0 37.3 38.8 41.0                  41.9                  38.0                  

Trends: 2015 - 2020 Annual Rate
Population 2.48% 1.99% 1.45% 1.46% 1.40% 1.18% 1.29% 0.84%
Households 2.52% 1.98% 1.38% 1.43% 1.33% 1.07% 1.21% 0.79%
Families 2.24% 1.76% 1.25% 1.27% 1.21% 1.00% 1.13% 0.72%
Owner HHs 2.18% 1.70% 1.13% 1.19% 1.07% 0.97% 1.09% 0.73%
Median Household Income 2.97% 1.82% 2.37% 2.76% 2.38% 2.79% 2.52% 1.89%

Households by Income
<$15,000 4.80% 4.00% 10.00% 4.80% 10.50% 13.93% 13.40% 12.50%
$15,000 - $24,999 9.70% 7.10% 9.50% 8.10% 10.00% 12.75% 11.60% 10.09%
$25,000 - $34,999 10.70% 8.80% 9.20% 10.00% 9.20% 12.54% 11.54% 10.06%
$35,000 - $49,999 12.10% 10.70% 12.60% 12.30% 13.40% 16.14% 14.66% 13.31%
$50,000 - $74,999 18.40% 20.40% 19.70% 20.40% 19.30% 19.78% 18.49% 17.68%
$75,000 - $99,999 17.90% 18.00% 14.50% 17.40% 13.40% 11.33% 10.95% 12.28%
$100,000 - $149,999 18.70% 19.90% 15.10% 17.70% 14.50% 8.98% 11.29% 13.44%
$150,000 - $199,999 2.90% 5.70% 5.30% 5.00% 5.10% 2.40% 3.99% 5.29%
$200,000+ 4.60% 5.40% 4.30% 4.30% 4.70% 2.16% 4.08% 5.36%

Median Household Income $64,948 $73,227 $58,740 $66,113 $56,786 $43,856 $48,377 $54,149
Average Household Income $81,085 $89,204 $77,408 $82,609 $76,894 $59,091 $69,330 $77,008
Per Capita Income $29,076 $30,725 $28,114 $28,304 $28,086 $22,615 $27,618 $29,472

Population by Age
0 - 4 6.20% 6.00% 6.10% 6.20% 6.20% 6.12% 5.40% 6.19%
5 - 9 6.70% 6.70% 6.60% 6.70% 6.70% 6.11% 5.53% 6.33%
10 - 14 7.70% 7.90% 7.30% 7.80% 7.30% 6.23% 5.69% 6.46%
15 - 19 6.80% 7.20% 6.80% 7.20% 6.80% 6.09% 5.85% 6.55%
20 - 24 5.80% 5.90% 6.20% 6.20% 6.20% 6.17% 6.56% 7.09%
25 - 34 13.00% 12.10% 12.20% 12.80% 12.20% 12.37% 12.83% 13.64%
35 - 44 13.90% 14.30% 12.80% 14.40% 12.70% 11.56% 11.93% 12.62%
45 - 54 14.20% 15.00% 13.90% 14.70% 13.90% 12.23% 13.34% 13.27%
55 - 64 13.40% 13.40% 13.70% 13.00% 13.60% 13.00% 13.37% 12.82%
65 - 74 7.80% 7.50% 9.10% 7.20% 9.00% 11.61% 10.90% 8.76%
75 - 84 3.40% 3.00% 4.10% 2.90% 4.10% 6.21% 6.03% 4.35%
85+ 1.00% 0.90% 1.40% 0.90% 1.40% 2.30% 2.59% 1.92%

http://srdcommercial.com


SRDcommercial.com | 877.518.5263 page  |  10

5,10,15 Mile Radius
5,10,15 Minute Drive

DEMOGRAPHICS MAP

http://srdcommercial.com
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DEMOGRAPHICSDEMOGRAPHICS
Benchmark Demographics 5 mile 10 miles 15 miles 5 minutes 10 minutes 15 minutes Polk FL US
Population 50,775 264,864 444,294 12,483 56,251 145,846 642,909 20,108,440 323,580,626
Households 18,330 99,045 167,760 4,308 20,477 53,720 240,058 7,858,449 121,786,233
Families 13,628 66,509 114,662 3,423 15,040 36,807 166,952 5,083,223 80,307,260
Average Household Size 2.76 2.62 2.61 2.89 2.74 3 2.63                  2.50                  2.59                  

Owner Occupied Housing Units 12,949 61,142 107,319 3,236 14,066 34,491 158,596 4,936,146 76,427,142
Renter Occupied Housing Units 5,381 37,903 60,440 1,072 6,411 19,228 81,462 2,922,303 45,359,091
Median Age 39.0 38.8 40.2 37.3 38.8 39 41.0                  41.9                  38.0                  

Trends: 2015 - 2020 Annual Rate
Population 1.45% 1.01% 1.08% 1.46% 1.40% 1.12% 1.18% 1.29% 0.84%
Households 1.38% 0.90% 0.97% 1.43% 1.33% 1.03% 1.07% 1.21% 0.79%
Families 1.25% 0.82% 0.89% 1.27% 1.21% 0.92% 1.00% 1.13% 0.72%
Owner HHs 1.13% 0.75% 0.85% 1.19% 1.07% 0.82% 0.97% 1.09% 0.73%
Median Household Income 2.37% 2.83% 2.59% 2.76% 2.38% 2.03% 2.79% 2.52% 1.89%

Households by Income
<$15,000 10.00% 14.40% 13.90% 4.80% 10.50% 12.40% 13.93% 13.40% 12.50%
$15,000 - $24,999 9.50% 13.10% 12.70% 8.10% 10.00% 11.70% 12.75% 11.60% 10.09%
$25,000 - $34,999 9.20% 12.20% 11.90% 10.00% 9.20% 10.90% 12.54% 11.54% 10.06%
$35,000 - $49,999 12.60% 15.60% 15.50% 12.30% 13.40% 15.10% 16.14% 14.66% 13.31%
$50,000 - $74,999 19.70% 19.20% 19.70% 20.40% 19.30% 19.40% 19.78% 18.49% 17.68%
$75,000 - $99,999 14.50% 10.80% 11.40% 17.40% 13.40% 11.90% 11.33% 10.95% 12.28%
$100,000 - $149,999 15.10% 9.20% 9.70% 17.70% 14.50% 11.50% 8.98% 11.29% 13.44%
$150,000 - $199,999 5.30% 2.90% 2.70% 5.00% 5.10% 3.70% 2.40% 3.99% 5.29%
$200,000+ 4.30% 2.70% 2.40% 4.30% 4.70% 3.50% 2.16% 4.08% 5.36%

Median Household Income $58,740 $43,905 $45,086 $66,113 $56,786 $50,002 $43,856 $48,377 $54,149
Average Household Income $77,408 $60,845 $60,819 $82,609 $76,894 $67,750 $59,091 $69,330 $77,008
Per Capita Income $28,114 $23,194 $23,379 $28,304 $28,086 $25,637 $22,615 $27,618 $29,472

Population by Age
0 - 4 6.10% 6.40% 6.20% 6.20% 6.20% 6.10% 6.12% 5.40% 6.19%
5 - 9 6.60% 6.40% 6.20% 6.70% 6.70% 6.20% 6.11% 5.53% 6.33%
10 - 14 7.30% 6.60% 6.40% 7.80% 7.30% 6.60% 6.23% 5.69% 6.46%
15 - 19 6.80% 6.60% 6.30% 7.20% 6.80% 7.00% 6.09% 5.85% 6.55%
20 - 24 6.20% 6.70% 6.40% 6.20% 6.20% 7.00% 6.17% 6.56% 7.09%
25 - 34 12.20% 12.80% 12.60% 12.80% 12.20% 12.70% 12.37% 12.83% 13.64%
35 - 44 12.80% 11.80% 11.50% 14.40% 12.70% 12.10% 11.56% 11.93% 12.62%
45 - 54 13.90% 12.60% 12.40% 14.70% 13.90% 13.00% 12.23% 13.34% 13.27%
55 - 64 13.70% 12.80% 13.00% 13.00% 13.60% 13.00% 13.00% 13.37% 12.82%
65 - 74 9.10% 9.90% 10.80% 7.20% 9.00% 9.50% 11.61% 10.90% 8.76%
75 - 84 4.10% 5.20% 5.80% 2.90% 4.10% 4.80% 6.21% 6.03% 4.35%
85+ 1.40% 2.20% 2.40% 0.90% 1.40% 1.90% 2.30% 2.59% 1.92%

http://srdcommercial.com
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MARKET AREA
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TRADE AREA
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NEIGHBORHOOD AERIAL
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SITE AERIAL
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PARCEL DATA

1

Map Pin Address City Acres Land Bldg Owner Name
1 242924288500000000 BOY SCOUT RANCH RD BARTOW 32.74 756,247 0 69 98 CORPORATION

http://srdcommercial.com
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PARCEL DATA

2

Map Pin Address City Acres Land Bldg Owner Name
2 242924000000014000 0 HWY 98 S BARTOW 5.75 196,202 0 69 98 CORPORATION

Subtotal’s 38.49 952,449 0

http://srdcommercial.com
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PHOTOS

http://srdcommercial.com
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PHOTOS
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PHOTOS
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Subject

FUTURE LAND USE (POLK)

Residential Suburban (RS)
The purpose of the RS district is to provide areas for suburban-density residential 
development to promote the proper transition of land from rural to urban uses. The RS 
district permits single-family dwelling units, family care homes, agricultural support uses, 
and community facilities. 

http://srdcommercial.com
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Subject

DEVELOPMENT AREA (POLK)

Suburban Development Areas (SDA)
The purpose of SDA’s is to provide for areas of suburban-intensity growth. SDA’s are 
those areas within the County that are not located within a Urban Development Area 
(UDA), or Urban Growth Area (UGA) and have developed predominantly in a suburban 
residential pattern with County-owned, municipal or County-franchised potable water 
systems, but generally without centralized sewer facilities. 

Surburban
Development

Area

http://srdcommercial.com
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FUTURE LAND USE TABLE

http://srdcommercial.com
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FUTURE LAND USE TABLE
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FUTURE LAND USE TABLE
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FUTURE LAND USE TABLE
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About SVN Saunders Ralston Dantzler Realty

SVN | Saunders Ralston Dantzler Real Estate is located at the center of Florida’s I-4 corridor. 
With intimate knowledge of local markets, offers proven leadership and collaborative expertise. 
Founded by three highly-recognized CCIM-designated Florida brokers, the company brings to-
gether experts in all aspects of real estate. We provide services to land and commercial clients 
through both SRD and our land brokerage, Saunders Real Estate. 

For more information, please visit SRDcommercial.com.

©2019 Saunders Ralston Dantzler Realty, LLC, All rights Reserved, makes every attempt to provide accurate information on this property, however, does 
not guarantee the accuracy. Buyer should rely entirely on their own research, inspection of property, and records.

CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER

SAUNDERS
RALSTON DANTZLER
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